Oregon BRFSS 2004

Do you have a parent, brother or sister related by blood, who has or has had diabetes?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 26.8 19.9 26.8 27.2 30.0 29.8 25.9
No 73.2 80.1 73.2 72.8 70.0 70.2 74.1
Male Yes 25.0 19.2 26.8 22.8 28.4 28.4 23.1
No 75.0 80.8 73.2 77.2 71.6 71.6 76.9
Female Yes 28.6 20.7 26.8 31.6 31.6 31.2 27.9
No 71.4 79.3 73.2 68.4 68.4 68.8 72.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents except those females who had diabetes during pregnancy .

Do you have a parent, brother or sister related by blood, who has or has had diabetes?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,864 216 412 516 611 486 623
Yes 755 39 104 134 172 139 167
No 2,064 174 305 371 428 339 447
Don't know/Not sure 43 3 2 11 11 8 8
Refused 2 1 1
Male Total 1,108 96 170 209 225 202 206
Yes 268 17 40 47 59 53 52
No 817 77 129 156 160 143 152
Don't know/Not sure 22 2 6 6 6 2
Refused 1 1
Female Total 1,756 120 242 307 386 284 417
Yes 487 22 64 87 113 86 115
No 1,247 97 176 215 268 196 295
Don't know/Not sure 21 1 2 5 5 2 6
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents except those females who had diabetes during pregnancy .
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During the past 12 months, did a doctor, nurse, or other health professional talk
with you about diabetes?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 15.5 14.4 14.4 16.5 15.9 20.2 12.0
No 84.5 85.6 85.6 83.5 84.1 79.8 88.0
Male Yes 12.8 8.7 10.1 13.0 15.0 18.9 12.0
No 87.2 91.3 89.9 87.0 85.0 81.1 88.0
Female Yes 18.0 20.4 19.0 20.1 16.7 21.4 12.0
No 82.0 79.6 81.0 79.9 83.3 78.6 88.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who did not self report having diabetes.

During the past 12 months, did a doctor, nurse, or other health professional talk with you about diabetes?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 2,864 216 412 516 611 486 623
Yes 445 31 61 87 90 97 79
No 2,408 184 350 429 519 386 540
Don't know/Not sure 11 1 1 2 3 4
Male Total 1,108 96 170 209 225 202 206

Yes 151 8 16 31 29 38 29

No 954 88 153 178 195 163 177

Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1
Female Total 1,756 120 242 307 386 284 417

Yes 294 23 45 56 61 59 50

No 1,454 96 197 251 324 223 363

Don't know/Not sure 8 1 1 2 4

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who did not self report having diabetes.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Have you ever been told by a doctor that you

have diabetes?

Total Male Female
Yes 6.5 7.1 6.0
Yes, but female told only during
pregnancy 1.1 4 1.7
No 91.4 91.4 91.4
No, pre-diabetes or borderline
diabetes 1.0 1.1 .9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 8,232 3,204 5,028
Yes 627 271 356
Yes, but female told only during
pregnancy 88 16 72
No 7,418 2,876 4,542
No, pre-diabetes or borderline
diabetes 96 40 56
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 1 1
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Are you now taking pills to treat
your diabetes? These are pills that
help lower blood sugar.
(Weighted Column Percents)
Total Male Female
Yes 61.2 64.8 57.0
No 38.8 35.2 43.0
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self
reported being told by a doctor that
they have diabetes.
Are you now taking pills to treat your diabetes?
These are pills that help lower blood sugar.
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
Yes 375 173 202
No 238 87 151
Don't know/Not sure 4 3 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self reported being told
by a doctor that they have diabetes.
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Are you now taking insulin?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 29.7 28.6 31.0
No 70.3 71.4 69.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self

reported being told by a doctor that
they have diabetes.

Are you now taking insulin?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
Yes 172 71 101
No 445 192 253

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self

reported being told by a doctor that
they have diabetes.

About often do you check your blood for

glucose or sugar? [Include times when checked
by a family member or friend, but do not include
times when checked by a health professional.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
<1 time per day 25.1 30.9 18.4
1 time per day 20.3 16.8 24.3
> 1 time per day 42.6 39.5 46.1
Never 10.8 11.3 10.1
Don't know/Not sure 1.2 1.6 .8
Refused 1 2

Denominator is:
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About often do you check your blood for
glucose or sugar? [Include times when checked
by a family member or friend, but do not include

times when checked by a health professional.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
<1 time per day 144 76 68
1 time per day 133 48 85
> 1 time per day 255 102 153
Never 76 33 43
Don't know/Not sure 8 4 4
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:

About how often do you check your feet for
any sores or irritations? (Includes times
when checked by a family member or friend
but not times when checked by a health
professional).

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Never 9.3 10.5 7.9
<1 time a day 255 29.2 21.0
One time a day 56.9 52.0 62.9
1-12 times a day 8.3 8.3 8.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self reported being
told by a doctor that they have diabetes.

About how often do you check your feet for
any sores or irritations? (Includes times
when checked by a family member or friend
but not times when checked by a health
professional).

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 577 255 322
Never 57 31 26
<1 time a day 140 74 66
One time a day 336 131 205
1-12 times a day 44 19 25

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self reported being
told by a doctor that they have diabetes.
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Have you ever had any sore or
irritations on your feet that took
more than four weeks to heal?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 17.6 18.9 16.2
No 82.4 81.1 83.8

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self

reported being told by a doctor that
they have diabetes.

Have you ever had any sore or irritations on your feet
that took more than four weeks to heal?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
Yes 98 43 55
No 517 218 299
Don't know/Not sure 2 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told by a
doctor that they have diabetes.

About how many times in the last year have
you seen a doctor, nurse, or other health
professional for your diabetes?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
No visits 11.2 9.3 134
1-10 visits 80.9 82.7 78.8
11 or more visits 7.9 7.9 7.8

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being

told by a doctor that they have diabetes.
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About how many times in the last year have you

seen a doctor, nurse, or other health

professional for your diabetes?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
No visits 67 26 41
1-10 visits 493 217 276
11 or more visits 39 15 24
Don't know/Not sure 17 5 12
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told

by a doctor that they have diabetes.

About how many times in the past 12 months has a
doctor, nurse, or other health professional tested
you for glycosylated hemoglobin or hemoglobin "A

one C" in the past year.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
1time 19.7 24.8 13.8
2 times 20.9 17.1 25.2
3 times 16.2 20.7 11.1
4 times 15.3 12.2 18.8
5 or more times 3.4 3.8 2.9
Don't know 10.7 9.6 11.8
Never 11.6 9.9 135
Never heard of "A one C 21 18 24
Refused 2 5

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told by a

doctor that they have diabetes.
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About how many times in the past 12 months has a
doctor, nurse, or other health professional tested
you for glycosylated hemoglobin or hemoglobin "A
one C" in the past year.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 345 150 195
1time 63 32 31
2 times 72 29 43
3 times 51 28 23
4 times 54 18 36
5 or more times 11 6 5
Don't know 41 16 25
Never 41 16 25
Never heard of "A one C 11 5 6
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self reported being told by a
doctor that they have diabetes.

Do you know the results of your last
glycosylated hemoglobin test?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 70.7 73.0 67.9
No 29.3 27.0 32.1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported
being told by a doctor that they have
diabetes, know about glycosylated
hemoglobin, and have had their blood
checked for glycosylated hemoglobin in
the last year.
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Do you know the results of your last glycosylated
hemoglobin test?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 463 203 260
Yes 304 140 164
No 140 55 85
Don't know/Not sure 19 8 11

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told by
a doctor that they have diabetes, know about
glycosylated hemoglobin, and have had their blood
checked for glycosylated hemoglobin in the last year.

During the past 12 months, did a
doctor, nurse, or other health
professional test the feeling in

your feet or legs by touching you

with something and asking if you
could feel it?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 73.1 75.2 70.8
No 26.9 24.8 29.2
Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self
reported being told by a doctor that
they have diabetes.

During the past 12 months, did a doctor, nurse,
or other health professional test the feeling in
your feet or legs by touching you with
something and asking if you could feel it?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
Yes 448 196 252
No 165 64 101
Don't know/Not sure 4 3 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self reported being told
by a doctor that they have diabetes.
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When was the last time you had an eye exam in
which the pupils were dilated? This would have
made you temporarily sensitive to bright light.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Within the past month 18.1 15.9 20.7
Within the past year 48.7 51.4 45.6
Within the past 2 years 16.1 16.0 16.4
2 or more years ago 14.1 13.8 14.3
Never 3.0 2.9 3.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self reported being told by
a doctor that they have diabetes.

When was the last time you had an eye exam in
which the pupils were dilated? This would have
made you temporarily sensitive to bright light.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
Within the past month 118 44 74
Within the past year 303 142 161
Within the past 2 years 94 37 57
2 or more years ago 81 32 49
Don't know/Not sure 5 2 3
Never 16 6 10

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self reported being told by
a doctor that they have diabetes.

Have you ever attended any formal
diabetes education programs,
such as a class or one-on-one

training with a diabetes educator?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 72.1 70.1 74.5
No 27.9 29.9 25.5
Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self

reported being told by a doctor that
they have diabetes.
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Have you ever attended any formal diabetes
education programs, such as a class or
one-on-one training with a diabetes educator?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 617 263 354
Yes 445 183 262
No 170 79 91
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told

by a doctor that they have diabetes.

When was the last time you had this formal

diabetes session?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Within the past month 7.3 8.2 6.4
Within the past year 25.6 27.9 23.2
Within the past years 15.6 13.2 18.2
2 or more years ago 51.2 50.2 52.3
Never .2 5

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told by
a doctor that they have diabetes and have attended a
fomal diabetes education session.

When was the last time you had this formal

diabetes session?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 445 183 262
Within the past month 31 14 17
Within the past year 110 51 59
Within the past years 68 25 43
2 or more years ago 231 91 140
Don't know/Not sure 4 1 3
Never 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told

by a doctor that they have diabetes and have
attended a fomal diabetes education session.
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Are you taking aspirin daily or
every other day in order to reduce
your risk of heart disease or other
disease?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 63.0 70.1 55.1
No 37.0 29.9 44.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self
reported being told by a doctor that

they have diabetes.

Are you taking aspirin daily or every other day in order to
reduce your risk of heart disease or other disease?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 388 162 226
Yes 245 115 130
No 141 47 94
Don't know/Not sure 2 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told by a doctor

that they have diabetes.

Was there a time during the past
12 months when you needed to
see a doctor for your diabetes or
to get your medicine and supplies
but could not because of cost?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 14.0 12.2 16.1
No 86.0 87.8 83.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who self
reported being told by a doctor that

they have diabetes.
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Was there a time during the past 12 months
when you needed to see a doctor for your
diabetes or to get your medicine and supplies

but could not because of cost?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 616 262 354
Yes 83 28 55
No 531 233 298
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who self reported being told

by a doctor that they have diabetes.
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